

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7623/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2005 in WA No. 2101/2004

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANDHRA BANK THR. ITS CHAIRMAN & M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. BALARAMA SWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for substitution for bring on record the Lrs. of deceased

R.No.1, setting aside abatement and c/delay in filing the appln.for substitution)

(with office report dt.4.9.2006)

Date: 12/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.1 is allowed.

Abatement is set aside.

Legal representatives of the deceased respondent be brought on record.

Issue notice. Counsel for the respondent appears and takes notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master