

x

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7623/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 24/01/2005 in WA No. 2101/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ANDHRA BANK THR. ITS CHAIRMAN & M.D.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. BALARAMA SWAMY (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 20/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Datta, ASG
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned. In case the learned
counsel for the substituted heirs has not filed his Vakalatnama
on their behalf, he will be at liberty to do so.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master